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Mantel clock
Metalwork Collection

Accession Nr.: 5909 

Artist/Maker: Rau, Peter

Date of production: early 19th century

Inscription: felirat az óraszámlapon alul: P. Rau in Wien

Materials: alabaster; gilt bronze

Dimensions: height: 38 cm
width: 30 cm

The prismatic alabaster plinth, decorated with ormolu mounts at the front and on the edges, stands on four, ormolu
bun feet. It supports the die-shaped, alabaster case, which is enriched with ormolu mounts. Three alabaster books
and an ormolu lucerna appear on its top. An armchair with four legs joins the case with an ormolu application, with two
alabaster books beside it. A female figure sits in the armchair, reading. The case stands on paw feet it is framed by
Arabic numerals, while the middle is ormolu, chased with waves and equipped with three arms. The inscription at the
bottom says: „P. Rau in Wien".
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